Operational Risk - Risk Assets Equivalent 29.2 29.2 27.3 26.8 26.4 24.7 24.0 23.6 23.5

Total Risk-Weighted Assets 252.9 253.1 234.0 224.8 222.3 215.3 215.0 213.0 215.1

RISK-WEIGHTED CAPITAL RATIOS (%):
Tier 1 12.2 11.4 12.2 12.3 12.0 11.8 11.8 11.7 11.2
Total 14.0 13.2 13.9 14.1 13.9 13.7 13.8 13.8 13.3
Tangible Common Equity 9.4 8.5 9.6 9.6 9.3 9.9 9.7 9.4 8.8

(1)
(2)
(3) The Basel II Framework requires an additional 6% scaling factor to AIRB credit risk portfolios.
(4) The Q2 2012 related capital charge for total comprehensive risk measure including securitization exposures is $282MM (Q1 2012: $314MM) broken down as follows: Market Volatility Risk $118MM (Q1 2012: 140MM),

Default & Migration Risk $32MM (Q1 2012: 42MM), and Surcharge $132MM (Q1 2012: $132MM).

Details by Basel II exposure type shown in the following page 29 -"Risk-Weighted Assets for Credit Risk Portfolios".

 RISK-WEIGHTED ASSETS AND CAPITAL RATIOS

Basel II RWA computations are calculated by exposure types and exposure sub-types (as shown in the following page 29). For purposes of this presentation only, RWA is shown by balance sheet categories.

2011 2010
CGAAPIFRS

2012

Page 28

($MM)

Basel II Exposure
Sub-type EAD (1) RWA(2) EAD (1) RWA(2)

Non-Retail
   Drawn 76,119 47,656 32,474 31,321 108,593 78,977 108,118 80,275
   Undrawn 39,111 17,067 2,245 2,172 41,356 19,239 42,114 19,118
   Other(3) 15,088 5,340 1,237 1,174 16,325 6,514 15,472 6,837
   Total 130,318 70,063 35,956 34,667 166,274 104,730 165,704 106,230

   Drawn 32,746 7,947 5,482 2,430 38,228 10,377 31,582 8,449
   Undrawn 10,256 2,483 475 100 10,731 2,583 11,825 2,778
   Other(3) 11,504 1,623 51 34 11,555 1,657 10,432 1,403
   Total 54,506 12,053 6,008 2,564 60,514 14,617 53,839 12,630

   Drawn 51,860 3,260 4,584 772 56,444 4,032 50,187 4,430
   Undrawn 1,263 222 25 13 1,288 235 1,142 218
   Other(3) 380 29 -   -   380 29 356 42
   Total 53,503 3,511 4,609 785 58,112 4,296 51,685 4,690

   Drawn 160,725 58,863 42,540 34,523 203,265 93,386 189,887 93,154
   Undrawn 50,630 19,772 2,745 2,285 53,375 22,057 55,081 22,114
   Other(3) 26,972 6,992 1,288 1,208 28,260 8,200 26,260 8,282
   Total 238,327 85,627 46,573 38,016 284,900 123,643 271,228 123,550

Retail
   Drawn 149,000 4,844 17,816 7,538 166,816 12,382 164,201 12,061
   Undrawn -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Total 149,000 4,844 17,816 7,538 166,816 12,382 164,201 12,061
   Drawn 17,841 4,428 17,841 4,428 17,767 4,484
   Undrawn 11,149 1,196 11,149 1,196 10,829 1,182
   Total 28,990 5,624 28,990 5,624 28,596 5,666
   Drawn 14,371 6,058 14,371 6,058 14,243 6,095
   Undrawn 11,197 1,260 11,197 1,260 11,005 1,249
   Total 25,568 7,318 25,568 7,318 25,248 7,344

   Drawn 14,074 6,726 16,035 11,362 30,109 18,088 29,923 18,020
   Undrawn 597 59   -   -   597 59 578 58
   Total 14,671 6,785 16,035 11,362 30,706 18,147 30,501 18,078
   Drawn 195,286 22,056 33,851 18,900 229,137 40,956 226,134 40,660
   Undrawn 22,943 2,515 -   -   22,943 2,515 22,412 2,489
   Total 218,229 24,571 33,851 18,900 252,080 43,471 248,546 43,149

Securitizations 15,240 4,060 15,240 4,060 14,258 3,606
Trading Derivatives 20,105 5,574 20,105 5,574 20,426 5,655

Total Credit Risk (Excluding Equities & Other Assets) 491,901 119,832 80,424 56,916 572,325 176,748 554,458 175,960
Equities 3,425 7,528 3,425 7,528 3,557 7,893
Other Assets 38,971 16,895 38,971 16,895 39,863 15,876

Total Credit Risk (Before Scaling Factor) 495,326 127,360 119,395 73,811 614,721 201,171 597,878 199,729

Add-on for 6% Scaling Factor(4) 7,642 7,642 7,709

Total Credit Risk 495,326 135,002 119,395 73,811 614,721 208,813 597,878 207,438

(1) Before credit risk mitigation for AIRB exposures, after related allowances for credit losses for Standardized exposures.
(2) Risk-Weighted Assets
(3)
(4)

Q1 2012
Total

EAD (1)

IFRS

AIRB Total

EXPOSURE AT DEFAULT AND RISK-WEIGHTED ASSETS FOR CREDIT RISK PORTFOLIOS

Basel II Framework's scaling factor (6%) on risk-weighted assets for AIRB credit risk portfolios.

[…]

Total 356,011 73,573 62,317 491,901 343,235 75,080 59,434 477,749

Non-Retail
Less than 1 year
1 to 5 years
Over 5 Years
Total Non-Retail

Retail
Less than 1 year
1 to 5 years
Over 5 Years
Revolving Credits(6)

Total Retail

Total

(1)
(2)
(3) Off-balance sheet lending instruments such as letters of credit and letters of guarantee, securitization, derivatives and repo-style transactions net of related collateral.
(4) Credit cards and lines of credit with unspecified maturity.

14,394
240,667

Remaining term to maturity of the credit exposure.

25,957

189,363

115,713
3,0493,391

430,030

27,220 25,895

Before credit risk mitigation, excluding AFS equity securities and other assets.

117,537

44,70644,776
191,661

3,990
45,459

197,670

449,818

246,046

452,400

195,479

441,525

27,925
120,296 119,404

3,760

142,907
102,914
12,336

258,157
12,719

45,095

 CREDIT RISK EXPOSURES BY MATURITY (1,2)

Q2 2012

Q3 2011
CGAAP

Q1 2012

Q2 2011 Q1 2011Q4 2011

IFRS

11,624
254,730

123,455130,815
102,512

130,689
112,417 102,818

Page 32

EXPOSURE AT DEFAULT(1)

($MM)

Corporate Bank Sovereign Total Res Mtgs Other Retail Total Corporate Bank Sovereign Total Res Mtgs Other Retail Total

0% 668   -   3,206   3,874   57   752   809   385   -   2,715   3,100   54   759   813

20% 1,256   4,301   348   5,905   1,610   -   1,610   1,359   1,944   160   3,463   1,741   -   1,741

35% -   -   -   -   12,778   419   13,197   -   -   -   -   12,971   416   13,387

50% 285   7   679   971   -   -   -   375   15   830   1,220   -   -   -

75% -   -   -   -   2,508   14,699   17,207   -   -   -   -   2,375   14,969   17,344

100% 32,694   1,700   376   34,770   863   105   968   32,958   991   244   34,193   631   57   688

150% 1,053   -   -   1,053   -   60   60   693   (2)   -   691   -   69   69

Total 35,956   6,008   4,609   46,573   17,816   16,035   33,851   35,770   2,948   3,949   42,667   17,772   16,270   34,042

0% 2,656   800   2,642   1,395   2,759   686   1,993   817   13,137   890   12,616   791   13,507   582

20% 4,087   2,111   3,253   1,963   3,654   1,881   3,291   1,998   16,124   1,986   13,845   2,064   12,629   -

35% -   11,961   -   11,853   -   11,631   -   11,989   -   12,222   -   12,137   -   11,135

[…]

Risk Weighted Amount(2)

141,146

1,654,192

258,412
174,576

3,725
4,099

40,228
78,703
22,215

407,727

Q1 2011 (1)

Notional Amount Credit Risk Equivalent
Amount

440,812

289,231
1,211,751

81,221
71,989

156,240
5,1005,423

5,887

294,264 73

165
5,668 0

1,199,883 16,419
66,434 163

(2) Risk Weighted Amounts reported are net of impact of collateral and master netting arrangements.

68,425
1,629,006

0
16,656

255,675 6,076
126,149 12,267

392,593

DERIVATIVES

Q4 2010

Notional Amount Credit Risk Equivalent
Amount

Q4 2011 (1) Q3 2011 (1)

Q2 2011 (1) Q3 2010

Notional Amount Credit Risk Equivalent
Amount

85,483
57,813

230,720
1,137,074

1,511,090

240,177

27,279

136,010

2,054,827 45,098

128,057 9,935

32,478

18,508

2,383

17,820

80,308
18,928

83,170 6,102

2,149,656

12,408 1,449

36,774

(1) Effective Q1 2011, the impact of Master Netting Agreements and Collateral is incorporated within the various contracts.

18,374

5,4795,6565,3966,175

CGAAPIFRS
Q2 2012 (1)

CGAAP

Q1 2012 (1)

Notional Amount Credit Risk Equivalent
Amount

288,677
1,482,913

108,975
89,920

1,970,485

268,800
184,188

3,861
4,727

461,576

50,265
75,290
38,527

164,082

Page 38

($MM)

Securitization
AAA to A 7 - 25 5,201   7,625   12,826   1,103   5,449   6,493   11,942   1,080
A- to BBB- 35 - 100 1,221   20   1,241   648   1,064   16   1,080   568

BB+ to BB- 150 - 650 55   -   55   196   49   -   49   164
Below BB- Capital Deduction (4) 331   -   331   n/a 339   -   339   n/a

6,808   7,645   14,453   1,947   6,901   6,509   13,410   1,812
Resecuritization

AAA to A 20 - 65 67   200   267   163   126   200   326   136
A- to BBB- 100 - 350 303   -   303   855   288   -   288   486

BB+ to BB- 500 - 850 155   -   155   1,095   168   -   168   1,172
Below BB- Capital Deduction (4) 62   -   62   n/a 66   -   66   n/a

587 200 787 2,113 648 200 848 1,794

7,395 7,845 15,240 4,060 7,549 6,709 14,258 3,606

($MM)

Total
Capital

Deduction(4) Total
Capital

Deduction(4)

Residential Mortgages 232   510   742   1   149   204   353   -
Credit cards/Consumer receivables 11   39   50   -   23   28   51   -
Auto loans/Leases 3,556   3,862   7,418   203   3,755   3,251   7,006   209
Diversified asset-backed securities 451   200   651   167   485   200   685   175
Business Loans 1,039   -   1,039   10   1,067   -   1,067   10
Trade receivables 1,557   3,214   4,771   -   1,614   3,007   4,621   -
Other 549   20   569   11   456   19   475   11

7,395 7,845 15,240 392   7,549 6,709 14,258 405

(1)

(2)
(3)

(4)

Off - Balance
Sheet

Total

Effective Q1 2012, the Bank implemented the revised regulatory guidance as contained in the BIS Enhancements to the Basel II Framework, issued July 2009.
Capital charges related to trading book securization exposures are based upon the Bank's internal market risk models including its comprehensive risk measure.

Total

Q2 2012

Underlying Asset
Exposure at Default (3)

On- Balance
Sheet

Total

Securitization related deductions are 50% from tier 1 capital and 50% from tier 2 capital.

RISK-WEIGHTED ASSETS FOR SECURITIZATION EXPOSURES -

Q2 2012